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2021 Student Services and Amenities Fee 
 
The maximum Student Services and Amenities Fee payable in 2021 is 

o $312.00 for full time enrolments: 0.375 eftsl+ or more 
o $234.00 for part time enrolments: 0.374 eftsl+ or less 

 
The Student Services and Amenities Fee is payable by students in award courses, for example Bachelor of 
Business, Graduate Diploma of Asset and Maintenance Management, Doctor of Philosophy.   
 
 
2021: Students in undergraduate and postgraduate level courses 

- EXCLUDING the Graduate Certificate in Research (see next page) 

Fee 
Amount 

Period to which 
fee applies 

Who the fee applies to Date payable* 

$117.00 Term 1 2021 Part time students enrolled in 0.374 eftsl+ or less 30 March 2021 
$156.00 Term 1 2021 Full time students enrolled in 0.375 eftsl+ or more 30 March 2021 
$117.00 Term 2 2021 Part time students enrolled in 0.374 eftsl+ or less 03 August 2021 
$156.00 Term 2 2021 Full time students enrolled in 0.375 eftsl+ or more 03 August 2021 
$117.00 Term 3 2021 Part time students enrolled in 0.374 eftsl+ or less 30 November 2021 
$156.00 Term 3 2021 Full time students enrolled in 0.375 eftsl+ or more 30 November 2021 

 
 
 
2021: Research Higher Degree candidates 

 
Fee 
Amount 

Period to which 
fee applies 

Who the fee applies to Date payable* 

$117.00 Enrolment 
Period 1 2021 

Part time students enrolled in 0.374 eftsl+ or less 29 June 2021 

$156.00 Enrolment 
Period 1 2021 

Full time students enrolled in 0.375 eftsl+ or more 29 June 2021 

$117.00 Enrolment 
Period 2 2021 

Part time students enrolled in 0.374 eftsl+ or less 30 December 2021 

$156.00 Enrolment 
Period 2 2021 

Full time students enrolled in 0.375 eftsl+ or more 30 December 2021 

 
 
+eftsl is detailed on your Enrolment Advice.  Log in to MyCQU to view or print an Enrolment Advice. 
 
 
*The date payable is also the incurral date: 
- the incurral date is the date on which a HELP debt is incurred if a student has applied for SA-HELP 

assistance for the course in which they are enrolled and has not paid the Student Services and Amenities 
Fee in full by the due date 

- eligible students who wish to access SA-HELP assistance must submit the Request for a SA-HELP loan form 
available online in MyCQU on or before the date payable. 

 
The Student Services and Amenities Fee is reviewed annually and can increase from year to year. 
 
 
 
 



CQUniversity Australia 2021 Student Services and Amenities Fee Schedule_01 April 2021  Page 2 of 2 

 
 
2021: Students in CL58 the Graduate Certificate in Research 
 
- Fee amount is $312.00 for all intakes: 0.500 eftsl 
- Refer to the Cost per Unit table (GC Research tab) for the applicable dates payable for each intake where 

the census date occurs after 01 April 
- The date payable is also detailed on your Fee Notice 
 
 
*The date payable is also the incurral date: 
- the incurral date is the date on which a HELP debt is incurred if a student has applied for SA-HELP 

assistance for the course in which they are enrolled and has not paid the Student Services and Amenities 
Fee in full by the due date 

- eligible students who wish to access SA-HELP assistance must submit the Request for a SA-HELP loan form 
available online in MyCQU on or before the date payable. 

 
The Student Services and Amenities Fee is reviewed annually and can increase from year to year. 
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